DCB-08S
Counterbalance
Cartridge Valve Assembly
DESCRIPTION
An externally-piloted counterbalance assembly that allows free flow to the
cylinder and will prevent the cylinder from traveling faster than the pump
flow will allow.
OPERATION

4.92
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
DCB - 08S -   * -   S -   ** /  **** -   4T
COUNTER-BALANCE
VALVE
CAVITY/SPECIAL SEAL
SEAL COMPOUND
N = Buna N
V = Viton
SCREW ADJUSTMENT
BODY PORTING
4T = SAE 4
SPRING RANGES
20  =    300 to 2000 PSI  ( 21 to 138 Bar)
Preset:  1500 PSI  (103 Bar)
30  =  1500 to 3000 PSI  (103 to 207 Bar)
Preset:  2500 PSI  (172 Bar)
FACTORY PRESET PSI
(Omit for standard)
(    ) Parentheses = Millimeters
1.50
(38.1)
.25
(6.4)
1.00
(25.4)
2.50 (63.5)
PORT PP
1.96
(49.8)
3.00 (76.2)
3.00
(76.2)
.50 (12.7)
.58 (14.7)
.50
(12.7)
.27 (6.9)
MOUNTING
HOLE  THRU
(TYP.)
5.88
(149.4)
MAX.
SCREW ADJUSTMENT
3/16" HEX SOCKET
 PORT V
  PORT CYL
DCV-08(S)
(SPECIAL SEAL)
SEE PAGE 2.01
DDRV-08(S)
(SPECIAL SEAL)
SEE PAGE 4.09